

ĩ

ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).

625/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/10/2016

in RA No. 27/2016 31/08/2016 in LPA No. 466/1990 07/10/2016 in LPA

No. 466/1990 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At

Chandigarh)

AJINDER SINGH MANN DEAD THROUGH LRS AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 13/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.P. Rao,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Rupinder Khosla,Sr.Adv.

Ms. Kaveeta Wadia,Adv.

Mr. Shashank Tripathi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Status quo, obtaining as on today regarding the land in question, shall be maintained, in the meanwhile.

[O.P. SHARMA]

[RAJINDER KAUR]

AR-CUM-PS COURT MASTER