

Ö

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.12

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...CC No(s).4786-4787/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/10/2016

in RA No.25/2016 31/08/2016 in LPA No. 50/1990 07/10/2016 in LPA

No.50/1990 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at

Chandigarh)

SATISH KUMAR SINGAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHATINDA IMPROVEMENT TRUST AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

I.A.No.1-2/2017(with c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date : 27/03/2017 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Nidhi Singh Dubey, Adv.

Ms. Shalu Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.K. Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Poonam Atey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay in refiling special leave petition is condoned.

(Ashok Raj Singh)

(Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)

Court Master

Court Master