

SECTION IV B

Listed on.07.04.2017

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Court No.03
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION Item No. 34

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS.1

(Application for permission to file SLP)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.2-5

(Application for substitution of the Lrs. of deceased petitioner)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.6-9

(Application for condonation of delay in filing substitution application)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.10-13

(Application for setting aside abatement)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)CC NO. 6740-43
OF 2017

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS.

(Application for condonation of delay in filing the SLP)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.

(Application for exemption from filing official translation)

Buta Singh & Ors.Etc.

...Petitioner(s)

Versus

Bhatinda Improvement Trust & Anr.

...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Mr. T.V.S, Raghavendra Sreyas, Advocate has filed Special Leave Petition on 27.2.2017 against the Judgment and Order dated 31.8.2016 of the High Court of Punjab and Haryana at Chandigarh in LPA No. 48/1990(O&M) and Cross objection No. 18/1991 and final order dated 2.12.2016 in Review application LP No. 37/2016 in LPA No. 48/1990 and cross objection NO. 18/1991 alongwith application for permission to file

Special Leave Petition, exemption from filing official translation.

It is further submitted that Counsel for petitioner has also filed an application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased petitioner No. 3 namely Ajaib Singh which is barred by time by 5613 days and Counsel has also filed an application for condonation of delay in filing substitution application alongwith application for setting aside abatement.

It is further submitted that Special Leave Petition filed against the Judgment and Order dated 31.8.2016 is barred by time by 88 days and Counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for condonation of delay in filing the SLP and matter filed against order dated 2.12.2016 is within time.

It is further submitted that **leave** was granted on 13.1.2017 by Hon'ble Court in SLP (C)Nos. 2135-36 of 2017 @ CC No. 625 of 2017 Entitled AJINDER SINGH MANN DEAD THROUGH LRS AND ORS vs STATE OF PUNJAB AND ANR arising out of common order. The same is registered as CA No. 687-688/2017 and is pending (Copy of order dated 13.1.2017 is enclosed herewith).

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 3rd day of April, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr.T.V.S, Raghavendra Sreyas, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Neeraj