

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).  
6740-6743/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31/08/2016  
in CO No. 18/1991 02/12/2016 in CO No. 18/1991 02/12/2016 in LPA  
No. 37/2016 31/08/2016 in LPA No. 48/1990 02/12/2016 in LPA No.  
48/1990 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

BUTA SINGH AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHATINDA IMPROVEMENT TRUST AND ANR

Respondent(s)

I.A. 1/2017(with permission to file SLP and office report)  
With SLP(C)...CC No. 7802-7803/2017  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing substitution application and  
permission to file SLP and substitution and office report)

Date : 13/04/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T. V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas, Adv.  
Ms. Gayatri Gulati Sreyas, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Permission to file special leave petition(s) is granted.

Delay in filing special leave petition(s) is condoned.

Delay in filing substitution application is allowed.

Application for substitution is allowed.

Abatement is set aside.

Leave granted.

Status quo, obtaining as on today, regarding the land in  
question, shall be maintained, until further orders.

Tag with Civil Appeal Nos. 687-688 of 2017.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
AR-cum-PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)  
Court Master

