



It is further submitted that Mr. Birendra Kumar Mishra, Adv has filed caveat on behalf of respondent no.1.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 21st day of April, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :- Ms. Shalu Sharma, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Haokip/chetan