

ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.3 SECTION IVB
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).10813-10814/2017
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/10/2016
in RA No. 25/2016 in LPA No. 50/1990 and order 31/08/2016 in LPA
No. 50/1990 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At
Chandigarh)

SATISH KUMAR SINGAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHATINDA IMPROVEMENT TRUST AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 09/05/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Sharma,Adv.

Ms. Nidhi Singh Dubey,Adv.

Ms. Shalu Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Suresh C. Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Birendra Kumar Mishra,Adv.

Ms. Poonam Atey,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Status quo, obtaining as of today, regarding the land in
question, shall be maintained until further orders.

Tag with Civil Appeal Nos.687-688/2017.

[O.P. SHARMA]

[RAJINDER KAUR]

AR-CUM-PS COURT MASTER