

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 687-688/2017

AJINDER SINGH MANN (D) THR LRS & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BATHINDA IMPROVEMENT TRUST & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5450-5451/2017 (IV)

C.A. No. 5295-5298/2017 (IV)

C.A. No. 4932-4933/2017 (IV)

C.A. No. 8032-8033/2017 (IV)

Date : 26-10-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing
today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Sneh Dhillon, Adv.
Mrs. Gayatri Gulati Sreyas, Adv.
Mr. T.V.S. Raghavendra Sreyas, AOR
Mr. Rajeev Kr. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Shalu Sharma, AOR
Mr. Shushant Tripathi, Adv.
Ms. Kaveeta Wadia, AOR
Dr. Kailash Chand, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Suresh C. Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Poonam Atey, Adv.
Mr. Birendra Kumar Mishra, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RC.A. Nos. 4932-4933/2017Id. Counsel for the appellants has not filed the spare
copies.Registry to process the matters for listing before the
Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

Item No. 9

C.A. Nos. 687-688/2017

Ld. Counsel appearing for respondent No. 1 submits that he has not yet received copy of pleadings. Ld. Counsel for the appellants is directed to serve a complete set of pleadings upon him within two weeks' time with proof of service to the registry. Thereafter, counter affidavit be filed within four weeks' time.

Respondent No. 2 has been duly served.

C.A. Nos. 8032-8033/2017 & 5295-5298/2017

Ld. Counsel for the appellants pointed out that spare copies have been filed on 24.10.2017. Registry to verify the position, and if it is so, Notice of Lodgement of Petition of Appeals be issued immediately.

C.A. Nos. 5450-5451/2017

Await Certificate of Service in respect of respondent Nos. 1, 2, 3(i) and 3(ii). Reminder be issued.

List again on 13th of December, 2017.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar