

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 687-688/2017

AJINDER SINGH MANN (D) THR LRS & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BATHINDA IMPROVEMENT TRUST . & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 3332-3334/2017 (IV)

C.A. No. 4606-4609/2017 (IV)

C.A. No. 5450-5451/2017 (IV)

C.A. No. 5295-5298/2017 (IV)

C.A. No. 4885-4886/2017 (IV)

C.A. No. 4932-4933/2017 (IV)

C.A. No. 8032-8033/2017 (IV)

Date : 19-02-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vipin Gogia, Adv.  
Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, AOR  
Mr. T. V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas, AOR  
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, AOR  
Ms. Shalu Sharma, AOR  
Ms. Kaveeta Wadia, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Suresh C. Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Poonam Atey, Adv.  
Mr. Birendra Kumar Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

C.A. No.687-688/2017

Respondent No.1 is duly represented.

Respondent No.2 has been served but no one has entered  
appearance.

C.A. No. 8032-8033/2017

Respondent No.1 is duly represented.

Await certificate of service of respondent No.2 from the  
High Court. Reminder be issued.

C.A. No. 3332-3334/2017

Respondent No.1 is duly represented.

Await certificate of service of respondent Nos.2 to 6 from the High Court. Reminder be issued.

C.A. No. 4606-4609/2017

Respondent No.1 is duly represented.

Respondent Nos.2 and 3 have been served but no one has entered appearance.

C.A. No. 5450-5451/2017

Respondent No.1 is duly represented.

Await certificate of service of respondent Nos.2, 3(i) and 3(ii) from the High Court. Reminder be issued.

C.A. No. 5295-5298/2017

Respondent No.1 is duly represented.

Respondent No.2 has been served but no one has entered appearance.

C.A. No. 4885-4886/2017

Respondent No.1 is duly represented.

Await certificate of service of respondent No.2 from the High Court. Reminder be issued.

C.A. No. 4932-4933/2017

Respondent No.1 is duly represented.

Await certificate of service of respondent Nos.2 to 7 from the High Court. Reminder be issued.

List again on 16.4.2018.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL  
Registrar  
19.2.2018