

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 687-688/2017

AJINDER SINGH MANN (D) THR LRS & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BATHINDA IMPROVEMENT TRUST . & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 3332-3334/2017 (IV)

C.A. No. 4606-4609/2017 (IV)

C.A. No. 5450-5451/2017 (IV)

C.A. No. 5295-5298/2017 (IV)

C.A. No. 4885-4886/2017 (IV)

C.A. No. 4932-4933/2017 (IV)

C.A. No. 8032-8033/2017 (IV)

Date : 13-07-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Vipin Gogia, Adv.
Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, AOR
Mr. T. V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas, AOR
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, AOR
Mr Rajesh Sharma, Adv.
Mr Sharifq Khan, Adv.
Ms. Shalu Sharma, AOR
Ms. Kaveeta Wadia, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Salil Sagar, Adv.
Ms Poonam Atey, Adv.
Mr. Birendra Kumar Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 4932-4933/2017

Ld. counsel for the appellant to take appropriate steps in respect of respondent nos. 3 to 6(expired) within four weeks time as last opportunity.

Item No.35

ld. Counsel for the petitioner to furnish fresh and complete address to effect service on respondent no.7 within two weeks time as last opportunity. Notice thereafter be issued. However, ld. counsel for the petitioner has submitted that they are going to file application for deletion of respondent nos. 3 to 6 and 7 as the legal representatives of respondent nos. 3 to 6 are not traceable as well as respondent no.7 is not traceable. If application is filed, process as per rules, else appropriate steps be taken in respect of respondent nos. 3 to 6(expired) within four weeks and fresh steps alongwith complete address of respondent no.7 within two weeks time, as last opportunity.

REMAINING MATTERS

Respondents are duly served/represented.

Parties may file statement of case within the stipulated period.

List again on 31.8.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
13.07.2018

hj