

ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).687-688/2017

AJINDER SINGH MANN (D) THR LRS & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BATHINDA IMPROVEMENT TRUST & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

IA 114227/2018 in C.A. NoS.4932-4933/2017

(For deletion of name of respondent)

Date : 22-10-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Naveen Hegde, Adv.  
Mr. T.V.S.Raghavendra Sreyas, AOR  
Ms. Kaveeta Wadia, AOR  
Mr. Shashank Tripathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Birendra Kumar Mishra, AOR  
Ms. Poonam Atey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

IA 114227/2018 in C.A. No. 4932-4933/2017:

Counsel for the appellant has moved an application for deletion of respondent Nos.3 to 7 from the array of the parties stating that no relief is sought against the said respondents.

He is permitted to delete the name of respondent Nos.3 to 7 at the risk of the appellant.

(B.Parvathi)  
Court Master

(Saroj Kumari Gaur)  
Branch Officer