

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 687-688/2017

AJINDER SINGH MANN (D) THR LRS & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BATHINDA IMPROVEMENT TRUST & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY CA NO. 1579/2017 IS LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE CHAMBER JUDGE)

WITH

C.A. No. 1579/2017 (IV)

(FOR DELETING THE NAME OF RESPONDENT ON IA 3/2017)

Date : 25-02-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Siddharth Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, AOR

Ms. Kaveeta Wadia, AOR
Mr. Shashank Tripathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Birendra Kumar Mishra, AOR
Ms. Poonam A., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 1579/2017:

This is an application for deletion of respondent Nos.3 to 10. The application is allowed and respondent Nos.3 to 10 is permitted to be deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the appellants.

(SWETA DHYANI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SANTOSH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)