

ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos.687-688/2017

AJINDER SINGH MANN (D) THR LRS & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BATHINDA IMPROVEMENT TRUST & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 4932-4933/2017 (IV)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 126307/2018

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA
126311/2018

FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT ON IA 126314/2018)

Date : 22-04-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. T. V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas, AOR

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, AOR

Ms. Kaveeta Wadia, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Birendra Kumar Mishra, AOR

Ms. Poonam, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA Nos.126307/2018, 126311/2018 & 126314/2018 in CA NOS.4932-33/2017

The application for substitution is filed for bringing on record legal representatives of deceased appellant No.10 who died during the pendency of the proceedings.

Delay condoned in filing application for substitution.

Abatement is set aside.

Application for substitution is allowed.

Legal representatives of appellant No.10 be taken on record.

Cause-title be amended accordingly.

(POOJA ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER

