

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 687-688/2017

AJINDER SINGH MANN (D) THR LRS &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BATHINDA IMPROVEMENT TRUST . &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY CA NO. 4932-33/2017 BE LISTED BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR COURT FOR  
ODERS

WITH

C.A. No. 4932-4933/2017 (IV)

( FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 126307/2018

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA  
126311/2018

FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT ON IA 126314/2018)

Date : 01-05-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

M/s Gayatri Gulati, Adv.

M/s Sneh Dhillon, Adv.

Mr. T. V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas, AOR

Ms. Kaveeta Wadia, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms Poonam Atey, Adv.

Mr. Birendra Kumar Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RC.A. No. 4932-4933/2017

Respondent no.1 is duly represented.

Service is complete on respondent no.2 but none has  
entered appearance.Respondent nos. 3 to 7 have been deleted from the array  
of parties vide order dt.22.10.2018.

Item no.22

Statement of case has not been filed and time has expired.

Appropriate application regarding legal representative no.4 of deceased appellant no.10 be filed within four weeks time.

List again on 25.7.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE  
Registrar